1 of 3
www.magtechind.com   Tel: 702‐364‐9998
External
Q2-Uxx Series Product  Specifications
ANZ#: Z247b, Oct. 20, 2017
High Power LED Driver
Total Power 100 Watts max.
Input Voltages 110 ~ 277VAC

Protection : OCP, SCP, OLP – Auto Recovery Leakage Current : 3mA typ.
Control : 0-10V dimmer; PWM (250-3KHz); Potentiometer; Enable  Dimension:     155 x 64 x 40 mm  (LxWxH) and others
Hold up time: Half cycle min. at 120VAC and 80% rated load Regulation Compliance:  UL8750 or EN61347, EN55015, EN61547
Model Selection Table – CV model: Q2-Uxx-zz ; CC model: Q-Uxx-Cyyyy-zz
Model No.
Input Output Class 2
Voltage
(VAC)
Freq
(HZ)
Current
(A)
Power (W) Voltage (Vdc) Current (mA)
Yes/No
Max. Min. Nom. Max. Min. Max.
Q2-U12-Cyyyy-zz 110~277Vac 50/60 1.10~0.43 75 7 12 15 2500 5000 Yes
Q2-U24-Cyyyy-zz 110~277Vac 50/60 1.10~0.43 100 15 24 27 1900 5000 Yes
Q2-U36-Cyyyy-zz 110~277Vac 50/60 1.10~0.43 100 23 36 39 1300 3340 Yes
Q2-U48-Cyyyy-zz 110~277Vac 50/60 1.10~0.43 100 31 48 51 1000 2550 Yes
Q2-U54-Cyyyy-zz 110~277Vac 50/60 1.10~0.43 100 35 54 57 900 2290 Yes
Dimming Wiring Diagram  (Standard: “low dim on”; “low dim off” is available upon request)
100K ohm (min)
 potentiometer
D